This benefit shall be prorated according to each certified 
staff member F.T.E.   

d. During each contract year after an initial contract year of employment a certified 

staff member, as defined herein, shall be entitled to an additional ten (10) days of 
sick leave per contract year, cumulative to one hundred eighty-one (181) days 
during continuous course of employment with the district.  This benefit shall be 
prorated according to each certified staff member's F.T.E.  

e. The board may require that a physician verify absence of an employee under sick 

leave and the foregoing provisions.